

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23358/2008

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H G THAKKAR HARI X-RAY & COL.DOPLR.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv.
M/S I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has appeared and already filed counter affidavit.

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit but the office report says otherwise.

Registry has to verify the fact.

Await service of notice to Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

List the matter on 13-7-2009.

va

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar